
Year 6
Welcome to our lesson by lesson overview for 2020-21.  This has been designed to 
give schools a clear progression to follow in case a blended learning approach is 
needed.

We have taken into account potential lost learning during the lockdown period by 
adding in recap lessons.  These are indicated with an

Each lesson will link to a video tutorial produced by one of our maths 
specialists which can be used in a variety of ways:
✓ at home if classes, local areas or everyone goes into lockdown
✓ in small groups during intervention sessions
✓ with TAs or learning assistants, particularly with mixed age classes
✓ on tablets to promote independent learning.

All the videos are freely available and most of them are linked to a worksheet that 
will be available through the premium website.  We will also make the non-voiced 
over PowerPoint version of the video available to use as a front of class teaching 
tool.  

For those lessons that say ‘activity’, the activity will be explained through the video.  
You will notice that some lessons are repeated.  This happens with some key 
concepts as children may need more time to embed their learning.

For example there are two lessons on ‘Finding the difference’ in year 1.

We have linked our lessons to the DFE ready to progress criteria to help you plan 
and see where to prioritise learning.  You can find the full guidance document 
here which includes the meanings of each code.

Release dates – our videos and front of class PowerPoints will be released over 
the year in line with this progression.  We recommend, if you are using this, to 
use the dates we have provide.

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/897806/Maths_guidance_KS_1_and_2.pdf


Week Day Topic

1

07/09/2020

Monday Numbers to 10,000

Tuesday Numbers to 100,000

Wednesday Numbers to a million

Thursday Numbers to 10 million

Friday Compare and order any number

2

14/09/2020

Monday Round numbers to 10, 100 and 1,000

Tuesday Round any number

Wednesday Negative numbers (in context)

Thursday Negative numbers (more abstract)

Friday Mini-assessment

3

21/09/2020

Monday Add whole numbers with more than 4 digits

Tuesday Subtract whole numbers with more than 4 digits

Wednesday Inverse operations (addition and subtraction)

Thursday Multi-step addition and subtraction problems

Friday Add and subtract integers

4

28/09/2020

Monday Multiply 4-digits by 1-digit

Tuesday Multiply 2-digits (area model)

Wednesday Multiply 2-digits by 2-digits

Thursday Multiply 3-digits by 2-digits

Friday Multiply up to a 4-digit number by a 2-digit number

Year 6 – Autumn Term
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NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-3

NPV-3

NPV-3

NPV-3

NPV-3

https://vimeo.com/452564168
https://vimeo.com/452564518
https://vimeo.com/452564830
https://vimeo.com/452565177
https://vimeo.com/453593456
https://vimeo.com/454666928
https://vimeo.com/454667122
https://vimeo.com/456839553
https://vimeo.com/456839795
https://vimeo.com/456840063
https://vimeo.com/456840256
https://vimeo.com/456840497
https://vimeo.com/458470803
https://vimeo.com/458471421
https://vimeo.com/458472014
https://vimeo.com/458926200
https://vimeo.com/458926418


Week Day Topic

5

05/10/2020

Monday Divide 4-digits by 1-digit

Tuesday Divide with remainders

Wednesday Short division

Thursday Division using factors

Friday Long division (1)

6

12/10/2020

Monday Long division (2)

Tuesday Long division (3)

Wednesday Long division (4)

Thursday Factors

Friday Common factors

7

19/10/2020

Monday Common multiples

Tuesday Primes to 100

Wednesday Squares and cubes

Thursday Order of operations

Friday Mental calculations and estimation

8

02/11/2020

Monday Reason from known facts

Tuesday Mini-assessment

Wednesday Equivalent fractions

Thursday Simplify fractions

Friday Improper fractions to mixed numbers

9

09/11/2020

Monday Mixed numbers to improper fractions

Tuesday Fractions on a number line

Wednesday Compare and order (denominator)

Thursday Compare and order (numerator)

Friday Add and subtract fractions (1)
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AS-2

F-1

F-1

F-1

F-1

F-1

F-2/3

F-2/3

https://vimeo.com/461397189
https://vimeo.com/461397662
https://vimeo.com/461398248
https://vimeo.com/461398665
https://vimeo.com/461800078
https://vimeo.com/463003643
https://vimeo.com/463003911
https://vimeo.com/464216730
https://vimeo.com/464220956
https://vimeo.com/464241360
https://vimeo.com/465048249
https://vimeo.com/465049678
https://vimeo.com/465336467
https://vimeo.com/465421787
https://vimeo.com/465739450
https://vimeo.com/466189554
https://vimeo.com/466488832
https://vimeo.com/467396285
https://vimeo.com/467394996
https://vimeo.com/468942374
https://vimeo.com/468943588
https://vimeo.com/468944608
https://vimeo.com/470094736
https://vimeo.com/470094960


Week Day Topic

10

16/11/2020

Monday Add and subtract fractions activity

Tuesday Add and subtract fractions (2)

Wednesday Add mixed numbers

Thursday Add fractions

Friday Subtract mixed numbers

11

23/11/2020

Monday Subtract fractions

Tuesday Mixed addition and subtraction

Wednesday Multiply fractions by integers

Thursday Multiply fractions by fractions

Friday Divide fractions by integers (1)

12

30/11/2020

Monday Divide fractions by integers (2)

Tuesday Four rules with fractions

Wednesday Fraction of an amount

Thursday Fraction of an amount - find the whole

Friday Mini-assessment

13

07/12/2020

Monday The first quadrant

Tuesday Four quadrants

Wednesday Translations

Thursday Reflections

Friday Mini-assessment

14

14/12/2020

Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities 
linking to the learning from this term.
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https://vimeo.com/471311372
https://vimeo.com/471344877
https://vimeo.com/471345176
https://vimeo.com/471389642
https://vimeo.com/471345369
https://vimeo.com/475425649
https://vimeo.com/475425864
https://vimeo.com/475426110
https://vimeo.com/476253821
https://vimeo.com/476254074
https://vimeo.com/480707655
https://vimeo.com/480708159
https://vimeo.com/480708541
https://vimeo.com/480708847
https://vimeo.com/481214525
https://vimeo.com/481215270
https://vimeo.com/481216178
https://vimeo.com/481620188


Week Day Topic

1

04/01/2021

Monday Decimals up to 2 d.p.

Tuesday Understand thousandths

Wednesday Three decimal places

Thursday Multiply by 10, 100 and 1,000

Friday Divide by 10, 100 and 1,000

2

11/01/2021

Monday Multiply decimals by integers

Tuesday Divide decimals by integers

Wednesday Division to solve problems

Thursday Decimals as fractions

Friday Fractions to decimals (1)

3

18/01/2021

Monday Fractions to decimals (2)

Tuesday Mini-assessment

Wednesday Understand percentages

Thursday Fractions to percentages

Friday Equivalent FDP 

4

25/01/2021

Monday Order FDP

Tuesday Percentage of an amount (1)

Wednesday Percentage of an amount (2)

Thursday Percentages (missing values)

Friday Mini-assessment

Year 6 – Spring Term

Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21
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NPV-2

NPV-2

NPV-2

https://vimeo.com/485432781
https://vimeo.com/485550430
https://vimeo.com/487196408
https://vimeo.com/487198038
https://vimeo.com/488186549
https://vimeo.com/490690764
https://vimeo.com/490691239
https://vimeo.com/490691954
https://vimeo.com/490693175
https://vimeo.com/491237616
https://vimeo.com/491970120
https://vimeo.com/492101741
https://vimeo.com/492449530
https://vimeo.com/492474663
https://vimeo.com/497582311
https://vimeo.com/497642809
https://vimeo.com/497643107
https://vimeo.com/498013311


Week Day Topic

5

01/02/2021

Monday Find a rule - one step

Tuesday Find a rule - two step

Wednesday Forming expressions

Thursday Substitution

Friday Formulae

6

08/02/2021

Monday Forming equations

Tuesday Solve simple one-step equations

Wednesday Solve two-step equations

Thursday Find pairs of values (1)

Friday Find pairs of values (2)

7

22/02/2021

Monday Metric measures

Tuesday Convert metric measures

Wednesday Calculate with metric measures

Thursday Miles and kilometres

Friday Imperial measures

8

01/03/2021

Monday Shapes - same area

Tuesday Area and perimeter

Wednesday Area of a triangle (1)

Thursday Area of a triangle (2)

Friday Area of a triangle (3)

9

08/03/2021

Monday Area of a parallelogram

Tuesday What is volume?

Wednesday Volume - counting cubes

Thursday Volume of a cuboid

Friday Mini-assessment
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MD-4

MD-4

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

https://vimeo.com/499979721
https://vimeo.com/499980302
https://vimeo.com/499980673
https://vimeo.com/500489180
https://vimeo.com/500489558
https://vimeo.com/502633670
https://vimeo.com/502634894
https://vimeo.com/503005898
https://vimeo.com/502664420
https://vimeo.com/503100955
https://vimeo.com/504804646
https://vimeo.com/504805400
https://vimeo.com/504806436
https://vimeo.com/505789895
https://vimeo.com/506026189
https://vimeo.com/506226806
https://vimeo.com/506227199
https://vimeo.com/507596408
https://vimeo.com/507597205
https://vimeo.com/507906973
https://vimeo.com/508494691
https://vimeo.com/508507370
https://vimeo.com/508930452
https://vimeo.com/508931067


Week Day Topic

10

15/03/2021

Monday Using ratio language

Tuesday Ratio and fractions

Wednesday Introducing the ratio symbol

Thursday Calculating ratio activity

Friday Calculating ratio

11

22/03/2021

Monday Using scale factors

Tuesday Calculating scale factors

Wednesday Ratio and proportion problems

Thursday Ratio and proportion problems (2)

Friday Mini-assessment

12

29/03/2021

Monday Line graphs

Tuesday Circles

Wednesday Read and interpret pie charts

Thursday Draw pie charts

Friday The mean
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MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

MD-3

https://vimeo.com/516637261
https://vimeo.com/516637615
https://vimeo.com/516637994
https://vimeo.com/516638393
https://vimeo.com/516638886


Week Day Topic

1

12/04/2021

Monday Measure with a protractor

Tuesday Draw lines and angles accurately

Wednesday Introduce angles

Thursday Angles on a straight line

Friday Angles around a point

2

19/04/2021

Monday Calculate angles

Tuesday Vertically opposite angles

Wednesday Angles in a triangle

Thursday Angles in a triangle - special cases

Friday Angles in a triangle - missing angles

3

26/04/2021

Monday Angles in special quadrilaterals

Tuesday Angles in regular polygons

Wednesday Draw shapes accurately

Thursday Draw nets of 3-D shapes

Friday Mini-assessment

4

03/05/2021

Consolidation or SATs preparation

Year 6 – Summer Term

Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21
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G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1

G-1



© Copyright White Rose Maths 2020

Week Day Topic

5

10/05/2021

Consolidation, investigations and preparation for KS3

6

17/05/2021

7

24/05/2021

8

07/06/2021

9

14/06/2021



Week Day Topic

10

21/06/2021

Consolidation, investigations and preparation for KS3

11

28/06/2021

12

05/07/2021

13

12/07/2021
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