## Year 6



Welcome to our lesson by lesson overview for 2020-21. This has been designed to give schools a clear progression to follow in case a blended learning approach is needed.

We have taken into account potential lost learning during the lockdown period by adding in recap lessons. These are indicated with a country to the lockdown period by adding in recap lessons.

Each lesson will link to a video tutorial produced by one of our maths specialists which can be used in a variety of ways:

- ✓ at home if classes, local areas or everyone goes into lockdown
- ✓ in small groups during intervention sessions
- ✓ with TAs or learning assistants, particularly with mixed age classes
- ✓ on tablets to promote independent learning.

All the videos are freely available and most of them are linked to a worksheet that will be available through the premium website. We will also make the non-voiced over PowerPoint version of the video available to use as a front of class teaching tool.

For those lessons that say 'activity', the activity will be explained through the video. You will notice that some lessons are repeated. This happens with some key concepts as children may need more time to embed their learning.

<u> </u>		
Monday	Subtraction - finding the difference	NF-1 AS-2
Tuesday	Subtraction - finding the difference	NF-1 AS-2

We have linked our lessons to the DFE ready to progress criteria to help you plan and see where to prioritise learning. You can find the full guidance document <a href="here">here</a> which includes the meanings of each code.

Release dates – our videos and front of class PowerPoints will be released over the year in line with this progression. We recommend, if you are using this, to use the dates we have provide.

### Year 6 – Autumn Term

# White Rose Maths

#### Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

Week	Day	Topic	
	Monday	Numbers to 10,000	NPV-2
1	Tuesday	Numbers to 100,000	NPV-2 R
	Wednesday	Numbers to a million	NPV-2 R
07/09/2020	Thursday	Numbers to 10 million	NPV-2
	Friday	Compare and order any number	NPV-3
	Monday	Round numbers to 10, 100 and 1,000	NPV-3 🕟
2	Tuesday	Round any number	NPV-3
	Wednesday	Negative numbers (in context)	NPV-3
14/09/2020	Thursday	Negative numbers (more abstract)	NPV-3
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
	Monday	Add whole numbers with more than 4 digits	R
3	Tuesday	Subtract whole numbers with more than 4 digits	R
	Wednesday	Inverse operations (addition and subtraction)	R
21/09/2020	Thursday	Multi-step addition and subtraction problems	R
	Friday	Add and subtract integers	
	,		
	Monday	Multiply 4-digits by 1-digit	R
	•	Multiply 4-digits by 1-digit  Multiply 2-digits (area model)	R
4	Monday		
<b>4</b> 28/09/2020	Monday Tuesday	Multiply 2-digits (area model)	R

Week	Day	Topic	
5	Monday	Divide 4-digits by 1-digit	R
	Tuesday	<u>Divide with remainders</u>	R
	Wednesday	Short division	
05/10/2020	Thursday	<u>Division using factors</u>	
	Friday	Long division (1)	
	Monday	Long division (2)	
6	Tuesday	Long division (3)	
0	Wednesday	Long division (4)	
12/10/2020	Thursday	<u>Factors</u>	R
	Friday	Common factors	
	Monday	Common multiples	
7	Tuesday	Primes to 100	
/	Wednesday	Squares and cubes	
19/10/2020	Thursday	Order of operations	
	Friday	Mental calculations and estimation	
	Monday	Reason from known facts	AS-2
8	Tuesday	Mini-assessment	
0	Wednesday	Equivalent fractions	F-1 R
02/11/2020	Thursday	Simplify fractions	F-1
	Friday	Improper fractions to mixed numbers	F-1 R
	Monday	Mixed numbers to improper fractions	F-1 (R)
9	Tuesday	Fractions on a number line	F-1
	Wednesday	Compare and order (denominator)	F-2/3
09/11/2020	Thursday	Compare and order (numerator)	F-2/3
	Friday	Add and subtract fractions (1)	

Week	Day	Торіс	
10	Monday	Add and subtract fractions activity	
	Tuesday	Add and subtract fractions (2)	
10	Wednesday	Add mixed numbers	
16/11/2020	Thursday	Add fractions	
	Friday	Subtract mixed numbers R	
	Monday	Subtract fractions	
11	Tuesday	Mixed addition and subtraction	
11	Wednesday	Multiply fractions by integers	
23/11/2020	Thursday	Multiply fractions by fractions	
	Friday	Divide fractions by integers (1)	
	Monday	Divide fractions by integers (2)	
12	Tuesday	Four rules with fractions	
12	Wednesday	<u>Fraction of an amount</u>	
30/11/2020	Thursday	Fraction of an amount - find the whole	
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
	Monday	The first quadrant	
13	Tuesday	Four quadrants	
13	Wednesday	<u>Translations</u>	
07/12/2020	Thursday	<u>Reflections</u>	
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
<b>14</b> 14/12/2020	Activity week. This week we will be providing some themed activities linking to the learning from this term.		



## **Year 6 – Spring Term**



#### Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

Week	Day	Торіс	
	Monday	Decimals up to 2 d.p.	NPV-2 🕟
1	Tuesday	<u>Understand thousandths</u>	NPV-2 R
	Wednesday	Three decimal places	NPV-2
04/01/2021	Thursday	Multiply by 10, 100 and 1,000	
	Friday	<u>Divide by 10, 100 and 1,000</u>	
	Monday	Multiply decimals by integers	
2	Tuesday	Divide decimals by integers	
2	Wednesday	<u>Division to solve problems</u>	
11/01/2021	Thursday	<u>Decimals as fractions</u>	
	Friday	Fractions to decimals (1)	
	Monday	Fractions to decimals (2)	
3	Tuesday	Mini-assessment	
	Wednesday	<u>Understand percentages</u>	R
18/01/2021	Thursday	Fractions to percentages	
	Friday	Equivalent FDP	
	Monday	Order FDP	
4	Tuesday	Percentage of an amount (1)	
	Wednesday	Percentage of an amount (2)	
25/01/2021	Thursday	Percentages (missing values)	
	Friday	Mini-assessment	

Week	Day	Торіс	
5	Monday	Find a rule - one step	
	Tuesday	Find a rule - two step	
_	Wednesday	Forming expressions	
01/02/2021	Thursday	Substitution	
	Friday	<u>Formulae</u>	
	Monday	Forming equations	
6	Tuesday	Solve simple one-step equations	
	Wednesday	Solve two-step equations	
08/02/2021	Thursday	Find pairs of values (1)	D-4
	Friday	Find pairs of values (2)	D-4
	Monday	Metric measures	
7	Tuesday	Convert metric measures	
	Wednesday	<u>Calculate with metric measures</u>	
22/02/2021	Thursday	Miles and kilometres	
	Friday	<u>Imperial measures</u>	
	Monday	<u>Shapes - same area</u>	G-1
8	Tuesday	Area and perimeter	G-1
0	Wednesday	Area of a triangle (1)	G-1
01/03/2021	Thursday	Area of a triangle (2)	G-1
	Friday	Area of a triangle (3)	G-1
	Monday	Area of a parallelogram	G-1
9	Tuesday	What is volume?	R
	Wednesday	<u>Volume - counting cubes</u>	
08/03/2021	Thursday	Volume of a cuboid	
	Friday	Mini-assessment	

Week	Day	Topic	
	Monday	Using ratio language MD-3	}
10	Tuesday	Ratio and fractions MD-3	}
10	Wednesday	Introducing the ratio symbol MD-3	}
15/03/2021	Thursday	Calculating ratio activity MD-3	}
	Friday	<u>Calculating ratio</u> MD-3	;
	Monday	Using scale factors MD-3	3
11	Tuesday	Calculating scale factors MD-3	}
11	Wednesday	Ratio and proportion problems MD-3	}
22/03/2021	Thursday	Ratio and proportion problems (2) MD-3	<u>,                                    </u>
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
	Monday	Line graphs	
12	Tuesday	Circles	
12	Wednesday	Read and interpret pie charts	
29/03/2021	Thursday	Draw pie charts	
	Friday	The mean	



## **Year 6 – Summer Term**



#### Lesson by lesson overview 2020/21

Week	Day	Topic	
	Monday	Measure with a protractor	G-1
1	Tuesday	Draw lines and angles accurately	G-1 🔃
12/04/2021	Wednesday	Introduce angles	G-1
12/04/2021	Thursday	Angles on a straight line	G-1 🔃
	Friday	Angles around a point	G-1 🕟
	Monday	Calculate angles	G-1
2	Tuesday	Vertically opposite angles	G-1
2	Wednesday	Angles in a triangle	G-1
19/04/2021	Thursday	Angles in a triangle - special cases	G-1
	Friday	Angles in a triangle - missing angles	G-1
	Monday	Angles in special quadrilaterals	G-1
3	Tuesday	Angles in regular polygons	G-1
	Wednesday	Draw shapes accurately	G-1
26/04/2021	Thursday	Draw nets of 3-D shapes	G-1
	Friday	Mini-assessment	
<b>4</b> 03/05/2021	Consolidation or SATs preparation		

Week	Day	Торіс
<b>5</b> 10/05/2021		
6 17/05/2021		
<b>7</b> 24/05/2021	Cons	solidation, investigations and preparation for KS3
<b>8</b> 07/06/2021		
9		

Week	Day	Торіс
10 21/06/2021		
<b>11</b> 28/06/2021	Cons	olidation, investigations and preparation for KS3
<b>12</b> 05/07/2021		
13 12/07/2021		

